Winners Bracket Series Presented by O'Reilly Auto Parts : A“.urime
Car Count: 42 Mo-Kan Dragway Footbrake
Winners Losers
Footbrake: Round# (1 of TT) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH
1) 409X Travis Horton -0398  6.4967 10551 4XKO Keptola ONeal LB3A 6.4561 103.95
2) J03  Robert Cowden .0462 79328 8719 777  Carey Ferrell -0657  6.2091 111.36
3) L564 Billy Phillips .0627 7.1573 97.59 424  Roddy Mikell -0401  7.9802 85.65
4) 2X58 Jim McGuire .0386 6.1173  111.66 1X77 Kelly Johnson 0122 7.0775 9742
5 560H Steve Hughes 1091 6.0420  114.88 524X Briggs Michael .0163 7.5327  91.48
6) 1763 Mark Moon .0662 6.8704 98.40 1996 Jim Brown .0087 75711  91.69
7) 4XAG Andrew Goss .0142 6.3196  106.84 1X76 Daniel Curl -0051  6.2294 108.64
8) 1981C Joe Ruark .0572 6.8995 99.32 JX99 Jim Kleine -0008  7.1750 93.79
9 1976 Shawn King -0441  7.1281 96.73 1965 Chris Jones -1248  6.6710 101.40
10) 1997X Wesley Jones .0418 6.7128  101.76 L573 Eugene Lamb -0191  6.9149  99.58
11) 1X11 Mike Barker .0205 6.5454 10293 19 Steve Theil .0762 6.8194 101.58
12) 6X99 Joe Brooks 0277 6.3612  107.73 475  Steven Mayes .0190 6.6645 103.64
13) 59 Drake Thomas .0008 6.4625  107.76 0X52 Justin Barker .0728 7.0335 95.79
14) 2X25 Brent Leslie .0186 6.9264 97.34 568M Mark Johnson .0123 73599 91.54
15) 7X11 Dustin Avondet .0119 59980  114.27 DX28 Cale Duesterhaus .0409 6.3020 108.28
16) 1X79 Bryan Walker 0250 57972  117.92 M512 Blake Mills 21095 10.3833  68.33
17) 6X30 Chuck White .0495 6.7551  103.76 F599 Mike Bowen .0408 7.1030  97.09
18) 4X28 Shane Rees 0423 6.0224 11418 7X12 Don Avondet .0307 73115  92.82
19) 8XAR Aaron Rutledge .0691 57223  119.94 1X92 John Dost I .0329 6.1461 108.62
20) 2X89 Steve Carlock .0423 6.2820  107.40 1347 Thomas Gilbert -3861  6.3833 106.11
Low ET: 5.7223 (8XAR - Aaron Rutledge) Top MPH: 119.94 (8XAR - Aaron Rutledge) Best RT: .0008 (59 - Drake Thomas)
Footbrake: Round# (2 of TT) Accutime
Car## Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH
1) 409X Travis Horton 0396 114709  38.07 4XKO Keptola ONeal -0561  6.3420 106.51
2) 777  Carey Ferrell .0516 6.1808  111.77 1996 Jim Brown -0766  7.5184  92.02
3 19 Steve Theil .0568 6.8110  100.99 524X Briggs Michael .0112 75300 91.33
4 1X79 Bryan Walker 0240 58167 117.89 560H Steve Hughes .0157 6.0079 115.09
5 J03  Robert Cowden .0595 8.0766 83.53 1763 Mark Moon -0024  6.8647  98.40
6) 2X58 Jim McGuire .0370 6.1602  110.89 1X77 Kelly Johnson -0205  7.0909 97.66
7) DX28 Cale Duesterhaus 0717 6.2950  107.97 59 Drake Thomas .1010 6.4113 108.46
8) 4XAG Andrew Goss .0338 6.3335  106.69 475  Steven Mayes .0228 6.6326  103.90
9 1965 Chris Jones .0709 6.6792  101.24 1981C Joe Ruark .0362 6.9436  98.86
10) L564 Billy Phillips 1169 7.1733 9759 424  Roddy Mikell .0653 79737  85.57
11) 6X30 Chuck White .0290 6.7103  103.50 1976 Shawn King 1256 7.1911  96.24
12) 1X92  John Dost Il .0092 6.1205  109.12 1997X Wesley Jones .0490 6.6883 102.23
13) L573 Eugene Lamb .0476 6.9120 99.65 1347 Thomas Gilbert -1315  6.3630 106.53
14) 1X11 Mike Barker .0116 6.5621  102.95 F599 Mike Bowen .0563 7.3208  93.97
15) JX99 Jim Kleine .0246 7.1749 94.10 568M Mark Johnson -0088  7.3707 91.48
16) 2X25 Brent Leslie .0146 6.9095 97.36 7X11 Dustin Avondet -0092  6.0159 113.95
17) 4X28 Shane Rees .0104 6.0109  114.04
18) 2X89 Steve Carlock .0468 6.2966  106.96 6X99 Joe Brooks -0410  6.3614 107.48
19) 0X52 Justin Barker .0155 7.0491 95.34
20) 8XAR Aaron Rutledge -0739 57109  119.65
21) 7X12 Don Avondet -0054  7.3145 92.82
Low ET: 5.7109 (8XAR - Aaron Rutledge) Top MPH: 119.65 (8XAR - Aaron Rutledge) Best RT: .0092 (1X92 - John Dost II)
Footbrake: Round# (1 of ELIM) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH
1) 777  Carey Ferrell 6.18 .0127 6.2176  105.12 424  Roddy Mikell 7.96 1628 8.0028  86.03
2) 1996 Jim Brown 7.40 .0172 7.4816 92.19 J03  Robert Cowden 7.89 -0415  7.9929 87.02
3) 4XAG Andrew Goss 6.35 0277 6.3434  106.53 4XKO Keptola ONeal 6.30 -0155  6.3382 106.74
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Winners

Car Count: 42

Bracket Series Presented by O'Reilly Auto Parts

Mo-Kan Dragway

AccuTime

® Timing Systems Lic

Footbrake

Winners
4 560H Steve Hughes 6.01
5 2X58 Jim McGuire 6.16
6) 524X Briggs Michael 7.55
7) 1976 Shawn King 7.19
8) 6X30 Chuck White 6.65
9) 1997X Wesley Jones 6.63
10) 8XAR Aaron Rutledge 571
11) L573 Eugene Lamb 6.91
12) 1X79 Bryan Walker 5.79
13) 4X28 Shane Rees 6.03
14) 7X12  Don Avondet 7.33
15) 1X92 John Dost Il 6.15
16) 475  Steven Mayes 6.63
17) 1X11 Mike Barker 6.54
18) 1965 Chris Jones 6.67
19) 1347 Thomas Gilbert 6.36
20) 0X52 Justin Barker 7.05

1478
.0005
.0902
.0718
1321
.0215
.0638
.0184
0321
.0052
.0051
.0580
.0076
.0150
.0169
.0043
.0309

6.0921
6.1988
7.5862
7.1666
7.0795
6.6380
5.7487
6.9191
5.7975
6.0396
7.3068
6.1921
6.6860
6.5581
6.7116
6.5377
7.1023

114.50
104.60
90.89
96.01
98.94
102.44
114.77
99.27
117.80
108.62
93.19
104.00
97.53
100.31
101.01
104.90
91.89

1981C
DX28
5432
409X
0523
1763
M512
1X77
568M
19
7X11
2X89
JX99
1X76
2X25
L564
59

Joe Ruark

Cale Duesterhaus
Mason Randall
Travis Horton
Macen Lightsey
Mark Moon
Blake Mills
Kelly Johnson
Mark Johnson
Steve Theil
Dustin Avondet
Steve Carlock
Jim Kleine
Daniel Curl
Brent Leslie
Billy Phillips
Drake Thomas

Losers

6.90 -0300  6.9492  99.67
6.29 .0840 6.3346  107.55
7.63 LB3A  10.1823 89.11
6.51 .0426 6.4731  98.75
8.62 -0273  8.8247 7871
6.87 .0256 6.9186  98.02
10.56 1820 10.6036  65.10
7.08 -0265  7.0502 97.40
7.40 -0214 73792 9171
6.80 .0265 6.7699 101.88
6.01 -0076  6.0114 11413
6.26 .0035 6.3777 105.86
7.18 .0503 7.2054  89.91
6.70 1119 6.6460 109.62
6.92 .0380 6.9135 96.38
7.13 .0306 7.1256  98.55
6.39 .0486 6.4635 108.20

Low ET: 5.7487 (8XAR - Aaron Rutledge)

Footbrake: Round# (2 of ELIM)

Car#t  Name Dial
1) 777  Carey Ferrell 6.18
2) 5432 Mason Randall 7.62
3) 409X Travis Horton 6.43
4) 560H Steve Hughes 6.01
5 524X Briggs Michael 757
6) 7X11 Dustin Avondet 6.01
7)) JX99 Jim Kleine 7.18
8) DX28 Cale Duesterhaus 6.32
9 8XAR Aaron Rutledge 5.71
10) 7X12 Don Avondet 7.31
11) 4X28 Shane Rees 6.03
12) 2X89 Steve Carlock 6.35
13) 19 Steve Theil 6.76
14) 475  Steven Mayes 6.65
15) 1X11 Mike Barker 6.54
16) 2X25 Brent Leslie 6.92
17) L564  Billy Phillips 7.13
18) 1X79 Bryan Walker 5.78

19) 2X58 Jim McGuire

Top MPH: 117.80 (1X79 - Bryan Walker)

RT

1751
.0196
.0830
.0684
.0028
.0291
.0364
.0299
.0648
.0478
0719
.0598
.0034
.0443
.0254
0739
.0086
.0505
-.0037

ET
6.1739
7.6250
6.5300
6.0187
7.5585
6.0101
7.1981
6.3542
5.7090
7.3156
6.0083
6.2382
6.7621
6.6847
6.5394
6.9703
7.1346
5.7978
6.1531

MPH
111.63
89.52
94.86
115.33
91.28
114.30
89.61
107.84
120.45
92.08
114.68
108.72
101.58
103.73
102.69
93.81
97.55
117.83
110.38

Car#
4XKO
424
M512
1996
4XAG
1X77
1981C
1763
1976
1965
1997X
59
1X92
L573
568M
1347
0X52
Jo3

Name

Keptola ONeal
Roddy Mikell
Blake Mills

Jim Brown
Andrew Goss
Kelly Johnson
Joe Ruark
Mark Moon
Shawn King
Chris Jones
Wesley Jones
Drake Thomas
John Dost ||
Eugene Lamb
Mark Johnson
Thomas Gilbert
Justin Barker
Robert Cowden

Best RT: .0005 (2X58 - Jim McGuire)

Accutime
Dial RT ET MPH
6.33 -0320  6.3372 106.71
8.00 .0925 7.9325 85.99
10.54 1951 10.5206 66.72
7.48 0749 7.4885  92.54
6.35 -0166  6.3295 106.94
7.06 .0102 7.0090 97.66
6.95 .0898 6.8929 100.51
6.90 -0119  9.7415 4831
7.16 .0320 7.1234  95.87
6.67 -0537  6.7534 100.74
6.63 -0099  6.6890 102.55
6.44 -0123  6.4246 107.86
6.15 -0298 65104 85.21
6.91 .0190 6.9089  96.09
7.41 .0068 7.3929 88.92
6.36 -0972  6.4997 104.65
7.06 .0833 7.0431  95.56
7.99 .0425 7.8619  85.52

Low ET: 5.7090 (8XAR - Aaron Rutledge)

Footbrake: Round# (3 of ELIM)

Cart Name Dial
1) 7X11 Dustin Avondet 6.01
2) 5432 Mason Randall 7.61
3) 560H Steve Hughes 6.01
4) 409X Travis Horton 6.44
5 JX99 Jim Kleine 7.15
6) 2X58 Jim McGuire 6.16
7) 4X28 Shane Rees 6.01
8) 2X89 Steve Carlock 6.22
9 19 Steve Theil 6.76

Top MPH: 120.45 (8XAR - Aaron Rutledge)

RT

.0404
.0412
1261
1213
.0097
1154
.0248
0411
.0407

ET
6.0323
7.6664
6.0284
6.4834
7.1609
6.1680
6.0257
6.2222
6.7760

MPH
113.78
84.73
114.91
98.32
91.78
110.21
113.72
108.17
101.51

Car#
777
1X11
DX28
475
1X79
2X25
L564
7X12
8XAR
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Name

Carey Ferrell
Mike Barker

Cale Duesterhaus
Steven Mayes
Bryan Walker
Brent Leslie

Billy Phillips

Don Avondet

Aaron Rutledge

Best RT: .0028 (524X - Briggs Michael)

Accutime
Dial RT ET MPH
6.18 .0505 6.1643 111.63
6.53 -.0142 75479  70.26
6.34 .0522 6.3024 107.91
6.67 .0293 6.6674 100.51
5.78 .0499 57799 117.34
6.92 -.0281 6.9078  97.44
7.13 -.0352 95236  57.97
7.32 .0461 7.3272  92.55
5.70 0761 57224  120.03



Winners Bracket Series Presented by O'Reilly Auto Parts : A“urime
Car Count: 42 Mo-Kan Dragway Footbrake
Winners Losers

10) 524X Briggs Michael 7.56 .0595 7.5648 91.20

Low ET: 6.0257 (4X28 - Shane Rees) Top MPH: 114.91 (560H - Steve Hughes) Best RT: .0097 (JX99 - Jim Kleine)

Footbrake: Round# (4 of ELIM) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH

1) 7X11 Dustin Avondet 6.02 0177 6.0331  109.28 5432 Mason Randall 7.61 .0490 75881  89.13

2) 409X Travis Horton 6.45 .0404 6.4675 98.38 560H Steve Hughes 6.01 1145 6.0072 114.88

3) JX99 JimKleine 7.15 .0147 7.1592 91.35 2X58 Jim McGuire 6.17 .0645 6.1547  109.09

4) 4X28 Shane Rees 6.02 .0351 6.0194 11421 2X89 Steve Carlock 6.21 -0095  6.1520 110.00

5 19 Steve Theil 6.76 .0934 6.8128 95.48 524X Briggs Michael 7.56 -0983  7.5913  90.87

Low ET: 6.0194 (4X28 - Shane Rees) Top MPH: 114.21 (4X28 - Shane Rees) Best RT: .0147 (JX99 - Jim Kleine)

Footbrake: Round# (5 of ELIM) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH

1) 409X Travis Horton 6.45 .0565 6.4513  103.76 7X11 Dustin Avondet 6.01 .0524 6.0259 113.78

2) 4X28 Shane Rees 6.02 .0798 6.0095 11392 19 Steve Theil 6.76 .0709 6.7442 102.16

3) JX99 Jim Kleine .0430

Low ET: 6.0095 (4X28 - Shane Rees) Top MPH: 113.92 (4X28 - Shane Rees) Best RT: .0565 (409X - Travis Horton)

Footbrake: Round# (6 of ELIM) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH

1) 4X28 Shane Rees 6.01 -0043  6.0142 11433 JX99 JimKleine 7.14 -0219  7.1414  94.06

2) 409X Travis Horton 6.45 .0753 6.4447  106.64

Low ET: 6.0142 (4X28 - Shane Rees) Top MPH: 114.33 (4X28 - Shane Rees) Best RT: .0753 (409X - Travis Horton)

Footbrake: Round# (7 of ELIM) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH

1) 409X Travis Horton 6.45 .0168 6.4594  102.67 4X28 Shane Rees 6.01 .0189 6.0203 113.84

Low ET: 6.4594 (409X - Travis Horton)

Top MPH: 102.67 (409X - Travis Horton)
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Best RT

:.0168 (409X - Travis Horton)



